Horseheads Rotary Century Ride Directions (100 K Route)

Segment | Total
Distance | Distance Turn At Road
Start Aviation Drive

0.00 0.00 go straight on to Aviation Drive
0.18 0.18 turn right on to CR 17 (Sing Sing Road)
0.58 0.76 turn right on to CR 17 (Sing Sing Road)
1.74 2.50 turn left on to Hickory Grove Road
1.81 4.31 turn right on to SR 14
0.42 4.73 turn left on to Wygant Road
1.75 6.48 turn left on to Old Ithaca Road
0.69 7.17 go straight on to SR 223 (Breesport Road)
6.88 14.05 turn right on to CR 4 (Marsh Road)
1.63 15.68 turn left on to CR 4 (Marsh Road)
2.04 17.72 turn right on to CR 3 (Wyncoop Creek Road)
9.21 26.93 turn left on to Rotary Road
2.75 29.68 turn left on to CR 60
0.10 29.78 turn right to Rest Stop
0.00 29.78 turn right on to CR 60
1.26 31.04 turn right on to CR 23 (Drybrook Road)
0.47 31.51 turn right on to CR 56 (River Road)
1.52 33.03 turn left on to CR 60
1.18 34.21 turn left on to CR 3 (Wyncoop Creek Road)
0.15 34.36 turn right on to SR 427
10.52 44.88 turn left to Rest Stop (Start of 100 Mile Route)
0.00 44.88 turn left on to SR 427 (Maple Ave.)
1.94 46.82 turn left on to Sly St./Pennsylvania Ave.)
0.15 46.97 bear right on to E. Hudson St.
0.16 47.13 go straight on to W. Hudson St.
0.62 47.75 turn right on to Walnut St.
0.43 48.18 turn left on to SR 352 (W. Church St.)
2.53 50.71 go straight on SR 352 (end of 100 mile leg)
5.20 55.91 turn right on to Winters Road
0.70 56.61 go straight on to Winters Road
0.44 57.05 bear right on to CR 17 (Hibbard Road)
0.65 57.70 go straight on to CR 17 (Hibbard Road)
0.75 58.45 turn right on to Sing Sing Road
2.00 60.45 turn right on to Aviation Drive
0.18 60.63 go straight to Finish




Horseheads Rotary Century Ride Directions (100 Mile Route)

Segment | Total
Distance | Distance Turn At Road
Start Aviation Drive

0.00 0.00 go straight on to Aviation Drive
0.18 0.18 turn right on to CR 17 (Sing Sing Road)
0.58 0.76 turn right on to CR 17 (Sing Sing Road)
1.74 2.50 turn left on to Hickory Grove Road
1.81 4.31 turn right on to SR 14
0.42 4.73 turn left on to Wygant Road
1.75 6.48 turn left on to Old Ithaca Road
0.69 7.17 go straight on to SR 223 (Breesport Road)
6.88 14.05 turn right on to CR 4 (Marsh Road)
1.63 15.68 turn left on to CR 4 (Marsh Road)
2.04 17.72 turn right on to CR 3 (Wyncoop Creek Road)
9.21 26.93 turn left on to Rotary Road
2.75 29.68 turn left on to CR 60
0.10 29.78 turn right to Rest Stop
0.00 29.78 turn right on to CR 60
1.26 31.04 turn right on to CR 23 (Drybrook Road)
0.47 31.51 turn right on to CR 56 (River Road)
1.52 33.03 turn left on to CR 60
1.18 34.21 turn left on to CR 3 (Wyncoop Creek Road)
0.15 34.36 turn right on to SR 427
10.52 44.88 turn left to Rest Stop (Start of 100 Mile Route)
0.00 44.88 turn right on to Cedar St.
1.46 46.34 turn left on to SR 14 (Pennsylvania Ave.)
0.72 47.06 bear right on to Pennsylvania Ave.
0.72 47.78 go straight on to CR 69 (Pennsylvania Ave.)
4.22 52.00 turn right on to SR 328
0.12 52.12 turn left on to CR 78 (Sagetown Road)
3.90 56.02 bear right on to Sagetown Road
3.78 59.80 turn right on to CR 32 (Caton Seeley Creek Road)
2.72 62.52 Rest Stop at SR 225/Caton Seeley Creek Road
0.00 62.52 go straight on to SR225 (Caton Road, toward Corning)
2.81 65.33 turn left on to W. Caton Road
1.77 67.10 turn right on to Spencer Hill Road
0.49 67.59 bear left on to CR 40 (Spencer Hill Road)
3.01 70.60 turn right on to CR 40 (Spencer Hill Road)
0.47 71.07 turn right on to Marland road
1.01 72.08 turn left on to Bailey Creek Road
1.88 73.96 turn right on to SR225 (Caton Road)
4.90 78.86 Rest Stop at SR 225/Caton Seeley Creek Road
0.00 78.86 turn left on to SR 225 (Hendy Hollow Road)
9.18 88.04 turn left on to SR 352
5.20 93.24 turn right on to Winters Road
0.70 93.94 go straight on to Winters Road
0.44 94.38 bear right on to CR 17 (Hibbard Road)
0.65 95.03 go straight on to CR 17 (Hibbard Road)
0.75 95.78 turn right on to Sing Sing Road
2.00 97.78 turn right on to Aviation Drive
0.18 97.96 go straight to Finish
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